

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Energy Plug Announces Stock Option Grants

Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada – December 5, 2023 – Energy Plug Technologies Corp. (CSE: PLUG) (OTCQB: DVPNF) (FSE: 6GQ) (the "**Company**"), announces that it has granted incentive stock options to purchase a total of 250,000 common shares at an exercise price of \$0.055 per common share for a period of two years to a director and a consultant in accordance with the provisions of its stock option plan.

About Energy Plug Technologies Corp.

Energy Plug Technologies Corp. is a software company developing technology utilizing advanced algorithms and realtime data analysis to monitor Electric Vehicle (EV) charging stations as well as software development services and intelligent networking solutions for the Battery Energy Charging Systems (BESS) sector.

True North Battery Storage Corp. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Energy Plug Technologies. The company consists of a team of expert advisors in the field of battery energy storage technologies and electrification sustainability sciences.

To learn more about Energy Plug Technologies, please visit <u>www.energyplugcorp.com</u> or contact <u>hello@energyplugcorp.com</u>.

On Behalf of the Board,

Frederick Stearman President & CEO Tel: (604) 283-1262

To arrange a media interview with Energy Plug Technologies Corp., please contact:

Nelson Hudes Hudes Communications International

Tel: (905) 660-9155

Email: nelson@hudescommunications.com

The CSE has not reviewed, approved, or disapproved the content of this press release.